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Nombres_de_asentamientos
INFONAVIT BENITO JUAREZ
HACIENDA SAN JOSE

CENTRO DE JUAREZ

CENTRO DE JUAREZ Y CIUDADELA
VILLA LUZ

PASEO SANTA FE

PASEO SANTA FE

SAN MIGUELITO

LAS LOMAS Y LOS AGAVES

LAS LOMAS

VISTAS DE SAN JUAN

CENTRO DE JUAREZ Y CIUDADELA
MONTE KRISTAL

LA TRINIDAD

VALLE REAL

MAGDALENAS

REGUILETES

VALLE SUR

VIA SIETE

PUNTA ESMERALDA NORTE
PRADOS DE SAN ROQUE

LOS REYES

PORTAL DE VAQUERIAS

LA QUERENCIA

VALLE DE JUAREZ

PASEO DE ALBORADA
INFONAVIT BENITO JUAREZ
LOS VALLES EL POZO
FOMERREY 131Y LOS ENCINOS
MONTE KRISTAL 1 ER. SECTOR
FUENTES DE JUAREZ
GARDENIAS

FOMERREY 131Y FUENTES DE JUAREZ

HACIENDA SAN MARCOS
CENTRO DE JUAREZ Y CIUDADELA
GARDENIAS

VILLA LUZ

VALLE DE VAQUERIAS
CENTRO DE JUAREZ
PRIVADA SAN ROQUE
PASEO SANTA FE
COLINAS DEL SOL

SAN MIGUELITO

LAS MARGARITAS

LAS LOMAS

EL SABINAL

BOSQUES DEL SEMINARIO
MIRADOR DEL RIO

Perimetro_de_zona
25.6522031, -100.1008073
25.6431625, -100.0949699
25.6445374,-100.0918319
25.636652, -100.0895818
25.6395651, -100.1250588
25.6410852,-100.1097815

25.64064514384617,-100.11013560408486

25.634664, -100.1001689
25.6381455, -100.1153391
25.6580931, -100.134777
25.6248883,-100.1164273
25.6445566, -100.0962093
25.6240761, -100.1634264
25.6173734,-100.1830926
25.6441753, -100.0935535
25.6151862, -100.1557348
25.605257,-100.1727628
25.6519144,-100.1511277
25.6454083, -100.1592565
25.64325, -100.1558803
25.6440439, -100.1429986
25.6442212,-100.1482717
25.6377492,-100.1494629
25.6425137,-100.174528
25.6367186, -100.1626946
25.6281333, -100.1659607
25.6522031, -100.1008073
25.6367186, -100.1626946
25.6473365, -100.1104852
25.619159, -100.1453061
25.6456166, -100.1040104
25.6344247, -100.1551246
25.6473365, -100.1104852
25.6273072,-100.1548312
25.636652, -100.0895818
25.6344247,-100.1551246
25.6395651, -100.1250588
25.6324833,-100.1486449

25.644943462630902, -100.09032991710295

25.6551899, -100.1333944

25.64064514384617,-100.11013560408486

25.6640623, -100.1325635
25.634664, -100.1001689
25.6634009, -100.1192907
25.6580931, -100.134777
25.6674581, -100.1096985
25.6185562, -100.0951176
25.6708137,-100.1114428

NOTA
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59
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97

SAN FRANCISCO
TERRANOVA

SAN FRANCISCO

VISTAS DEL RIO

MONTE KRISTAL

VISTAS DEL RIO

MONTE KRISTAL

VISTAS DEL RIO

SANTA MONICA

REAL DE SAN JOSE
ARCADIA

REAL DE SAN JOSE
ARCADIA

ANZURES

VALLE SUR

LOS PUERTOS

VALLE SUR

LOMAS ANZURES

VIA SIETE

PRADERAS DE SAN JUAN
PUNTA ESMERALDA NORTE
PRADERAS DE SAN JUAN
PRADOS DE SAN ROQUE
LA ESCONDIDA

LOS REYES

LA CIUDADELA

LA QUERENCIA
RINCONADA DE SAN JUAN
LOS NARANJOS

MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
LOS VALLES EL POZO
MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
SOL RESIDENCIAL SEGUNDA ETAPA
HACIENDA SAN MARCOS
BUROCRATAS

GARDENIAS

AMERICA UNIDA

PORTA DE SAN ROQUE
VILLAS DE ORIENTE
VISTAS DEL RIO

OCANIA

VISTAS DEL RIO

REAL DE SAN JOSE

LOS PUERTOS

ANZURES

LOMAS ANZURES
URBIVILLA

VILLAS DE SAN JUAN (LA CIUDADELA)

MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO

25.6206669, -100.1304174
25.6650565, -100.1142723
25.6273871,-100.1250819
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6240761, -100.1634264
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6118848,-100.1420127
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6259595, -100.1811505
25.6579737,-100.0866651
25.6088586, -100.1846749
25.6579737,-100.0866651
25.6088489, -100.1846749
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6519335, -100.1555051
25.6870421,-100.119912
25.6519144,-100.1511277
25.6879964, -100.0993334
25.6454083, -100.1592565
25.6737161, -100.0887966
25.64325, -100.1558803
25.6737161, -100.0887966
25.6440439, -100.1429986
25.6679988, -100.0849799
25.6442212,-100.1482717
25.6366616, -100.0939592
25.6425137,-100.174528
25.6508747, -100.0750255
25.6269859, -100.1691016
25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6367186, -100.1626946
25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6390975, -100.1515474
25.6273072,-100.1548312
25.6356753,-100.1538113
25.6344247, -100.1551246
25.6471744,-100.1413547
25.6508884, -100.1401039
25.6570927,-100.1200178
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6663349, -100.1077974
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6579737, -100.0866651
25.6865983, -100.0956794
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6879964, -100.0993334
25.6840953, -100.0879168
25.6529028, -100.0816775
25.6429348, -100.0579888



98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
FOMERREY 131Y LOS ENCINOS
SAN ANTONIO

PASEO DEL PRADO Y LOS ENCINOS
HECTOR CABALLERO

COLINAS DE SAN JUAN
BOSQUES DEL SEMINARIO
PRADERAS DEL ORIENTE
MONTE KRISTAL

SANTA MONICA

FRACC. JARDINES DE LA SILLA
JARDINES DE LA SILLA

VALLE REAL

ARCADIA

VALLE SUR

MONTE SINAI

SIERRA VISTA

LOS NARANJOS

LOS NARANJOS

PUNTA ESMERALDA SUR
FUENTES DE JUAREZ

LOS VALLES

FOMERREY 131 Y FUENTES DE JUAREZ
AMERICA UNIDA

CONCORDIAS Y RIVERAS DEL SOL
LAGOS DE ZIRANDARO

HECTOR CABALLERO
HACIENDA SANTA LUCIA
COLINAS DE SAN JUAN
TERRANOVA

CENTRO DE JUAREZ

LOS ALCATRACES

LAS LOMAS

VILLAS ANZURES

LAS LOMAS Y ALBORADA

LOS PUERTOS

HACIENDA REAL

URBIVILLA

SAN FRANCISCO

PRIVADO SAN FERNANDO

SAN FRANCISCO

EJIDO JUAREZ

MONTE KRISTAL

VILLAS DE SAN JOSE (LA CIUDADELA)
BUGAMBILIAS

MIRADOR DEL PARQUE

MONTE KRISTAL

LA CIUDADELA

25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6473365, -100.1104852
31.7105314, -106.476493
25.6506823, -100.11969

25.63768063571664, -100.12752899740602
25.63338316654654, -100.0893610624761

25.6185562, -100.0951176
25.6212934,-100.0940714
25.6118848,-100.1420127
25.6259595, -100.1811505
25.6245277,-100.1926615
25.6245277,-100.1926615
25.6441559, -100.0935535
25.6088489, -100.1846749
25.6519335, -100.1555051
25.6463935, -100.1602239
25.6392581, -100.1673424
25.6284172,-100.1669126
25.6269859, -100.1691016
25.6432451, -100.1558803
25.6456166, -100.1040104
25.6367186,-100.1626946
25.6473365, -100.1104852
25.6471744,-100.1413547
25.6397247,-100.1283064
25.6442121,-100.1371838
25.6379805, -100.1265849
25.6573549, -100.1217284
25.632948, -100.0880951

25.6650565, -100.1142723

25.644943462630902, -100.09032991710295

25.6583707, -100.0813095
25.6580931, -100.134777

25.6924094, -100.1140264
25.658098, -100.1325883

25.6865983, -100.0956794
25.6281001, -100.1086238
25.6840953, -100.0879168
25.6206669, -100.1304174
25.6629606, -100.0766865
25.6273871,-100.1250819
25.6634984, -100.080986

25.619159, -100.1453061

25.6520773, -100.0820086
25.6631961, -100.1212019
25.6484092, -100.0785618
25.6134697, -100.1358104
25.6366616, -100.0939592



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

HEROES DE NACOZARI'Y JARDINES DE LA SILLA  25.6348852, -100.1839938

MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
ARCADIA

SANTA MONICA

COMETAS

LA REFORMA

MONTE VERDE

MONTE VERDE

LOMAS DE ACUEDUCTO

EX HACIENDA EL ROSARIO
VILLAS DE LA HACIENDA
VALLE DE LOS NARANJOS
SOL RESIDENCIAL PRIMERA ETAPA
SOL RESIDENCIAL SEGUNDA ETAPA
BUROCRATAS

PORTA DE SAN ROQUE
COAHUILA

LA REFORMA

LAS AGUILAS

COLINAS DEL SOL ELITE

LAS LOMAS

QUINTA LAS SABINAS
RINCON DEL PARQUE
VILLAS DE ORIENTE
TERRANOVA

OCANIA

VISTAS DEL RIO

REAL DE SAN JOSE

PRIVADA VENTURA

FRACC. ANZURES

FRACC. ANZURES

ANZURES

VILLAS DE SAN JUAN (LA CIUDADELA)
RIBERAS DE LA MORENA
SAN ANTONIO

MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO
PASEO DEL PRADO Y LOS ENCINOS
HECTOR CABALLERO
HECTOR CABALLERO
COLINAS DE SAN JUAN
COLINAS DE SAN JUAN

LAS LOMAS

HACIENDA REAL

MONTE KRISTAL
BUGAMBILIAS

SANTA MONICA

COMETAS

REGUILETES

MONTE VERDE

25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6088586, -100.1846749
25.6259595, -100.1811505
25.6108782, -100.1544908
25.6531992, -100.1552315
25.645945, -100.1675721
25.6459259, -100.1631947
25.647569, -100.1845626
25.6392725,-100.1742411
25.6361117,-100.1649429
25.6191098, -100.1683821
25.637969, -100.1530447
25.6390975, -100.1515474
25.6356753,-100.1538113
25.6508884, -100.1401039
25.6634454,-100.1431509
25.6531992, -100.1552315
25.6758914, -100.1315457
25.6640575, -100.1303748
25.658098, -100.1325883
25.660027, -100.128398
25.6677851, -100.1283087
25.6570927,-100.1200178
25.6650565, -100.1142723
25.6663349, -100.1077974
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6579737, -100.0866651
25.6966344, -100.1170027
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6964679, -100.1169806
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6529028, -100.0816775
25.6490709, -100.0734896
25.6315752, -100.0792737
25.6429348, -100.0579888
25.6506823, -100.11969
25.6379805, -100.1265849

25.63768063571664, -100.12752899740602

25.632948, -100.0880951

25.63338316654654, -100.0893610624761

25.6580931, -100.134777
25.6281001, -100.1086238
25.619159, -100.1453061
25.6631961, -100.1212019
25.6259595, -100.1811505
25.6108782, -100.1544908
25.605257,-100.1727628
25.645945, -100.1675721



196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

237
238
239
240
241
242
243

MONTE VERDE

PORTAL DE VAQUERIAS
LOMAS DE ACUEDUCTO
SIERRA VISTA

VALLE DE JUAREZ
VILLAS DE LA HACIENDA
LOS NARANJOS
GARDENIAS

VALLE DE LOS NARANJOS
LOS VALLES

VALLE DE VAQUERIAS
LAGOS DE ZIRANDARO
COLINAS DEL SOL ELITE
LAS LOMAS

LAS MARGARITAS
RINCON DEL PARQUE
EL SABINAL

VISTAS DEL RIO

REAL DE SAN JOSE
VILLAS ANZURES
PRIVADA VENTURA
FRACC. ANZURES
ANZURES

PRIVADO SAN FERNANDO
EJIDO JUAREZ

VILLAS DE SAN JOSE (LA CIUDADELA)

MIRADOR DEL PARQUE
RINCONADA DE SAN JUAN
SAN ANTONIO

HACIENDA SAN JOSE
CENTRO DE JUAREZ

SAN ANTONIO

CONCORDIAS Y RIVERAS DEL SOL

PASEO SANTA FE

LAS LOMAS Y LOS AGAVES
LAS LOMAS Y ALBORADA
PRADERAS DEL ORIENTE
VISTAS DE SAN JUAN

CENTRO DE JUAREZ Y CIUDADELA

MONTE KRISTAL

HEROES DE NACOZARI'Y JARDINES DE LA SILLA

LA TRINIDAD

FRACC. JARDINES DE LA SILLA

JARDINES DE LA SILLA
VALLE REAL

VALLE REAL
MAGDALENAS

LA REFORMA

25.6459259, -100.1631947
25.6377492,-100.1494629
25.647569, -100.1845626

25.6392581, -100.1673424
25.6367186,-100.1626946
25.6361117,-100.1649429
25.6284172,-100.1669126
25.6344247,-100.1551246
25.6191098, -100.1683821
25.6367186, -100.1626946
25.6324833,-100.1486449
25.6442121,-100.1371838
25.6640575, -100.1303748
25.658098, -100.1325883

25.6634009, -100.1192907

25.6677851, -100.1283087
25.6674581, -100.1096985
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6579737,-100.0866651
25.6924094, -100.1140264
25.6966344,-100.1170027
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6928055, -100.1184933
25.6629606, -100.0766865
25.6634984, -100.080986

25.6520773, -100.0820086
25.6484092, -100.0785618
25.6508747, -100.0750255
25.6315752, -100.0792737
25.6431625, -100.0949699
25.6445374,-100.0918319
31.7105314, -106.476493

25.6397247, -100.1283064
25.6410852, -100.1097815
25.6381455, -100.1153391
25.658098, -100.1325883

25.6212934,-100.0940714
25.6248883,-100.1164273
25.6445566, -100.0962093
25.6134697, -100.1358104
25.6348852, -100.1839938

25.6173734,-100.1830926
25.6245277,-100.1926615
25.6245277,-100.1926615
25.6441753, -100.0935535
25.6441559, -100.0935535
25.6151862, -100.1557348
25.6531992, -100.1552315



244
245
246
247
248

249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272

MONTE SINAI

EX HACIENDA EL ROSARIO
PASEO DE ALBORADA

PUNTA ESMERALDA SUR
MONTE KRISTAL 1 ER. SECTOR

SOL RESIDENCIAL PRIMERA ETAPA

PRIVADA SAN ROQUE
COAHUILA

LA REFORMA

COLINAS DEL SOL

LAS AGUILAS

QUINTA LAS SABINAS
HACIENDA SANTA LUCIA
MIRADOR DEL RIO
TERRANOVA
TERRANOVA
TERRANOVA

VISTAS DEL RIO

LOS ALCATRACES

REAL DE SAN JOSE
FRACC. ANZURES

LOS PUERTOS
PRADERAS DE SAN JUAN
PRADERAS DE SAN JUAN
LA ESCONDIDA

LA CIUDADELA

LA CIUDADELA

RIBERAS DE LA MORENA
MIRADOR DE SAN ANTONIO

25.6463935, -100.1602239
25.6392725,-100.1742411
25.6281333, -100.1659607
25.6432451, -100.1558803
25.619159, -100.1453061

25.637969, -100.1530447
25.6551899, -100.1333944
25.6634454,-100.1431509
25.6531992, -100.1552315
25.6640623, -100.1325635
25.6758914, -100.1315457
25.660027, -100.128398
25.6573549, -100.1217284
25.6708137,-100.1114428
25.6650565, -100.1142723
25.6650565, -100.1142723
25.6650565, -100.1142723
25.6642052, -100.1076901
25.6583707,-100.0813095
25.6579737,-100.0866651
25.6964679, -100.1169806
25.6870421,-100.119912
25.6737161, -100.0887966
25.6737161, -100.0887966
25.6679988, -100.0849799
25.6366616, -100.0939592
25.6366616, -100.0939592
25.6490709, -100.0734896
25.6429348, -100.0579888



